

Ms. Karen Cremer, Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1st Floor 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-5070 April 13, 2011 Filed Electronically

Re: Request to Amended Certificate of Authority and waiver of Surety Indemnity Bond for Gold Line Telemanagment, Inc DBA "The Group of Gold Line"

Please accept this letter as request of Gold Line Telemanagement, Inc. DBA "The Group of Gold Line" (the "Applicant") intent to amend the current Indemnity Bond Number placed on February 14, 2005 rule.

The Applicant request waiver of South Dakota Indemnity Bond due to sufficient evidence of financial strength and low revenue gains in South Dakota. The Applicant is providing all requested documents for review by the commission including:

- 1. Original Certificate of Authority
- 2. Balance Sheet
- 3. Cash Flow Statement
- 4. Income Statement
- 5. Application for Amendment Certificate of Authority

Please contact Shala Yazdani at (905) 709-3570 or shala@goldline.net if you have questions or concerns with this request. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely.

Ataollah Moeini/CEO-President